

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9662/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2007 in APO No. 528/2000 & WP No. 1914/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CALCUTTA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA SOFT DRINKS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9807 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Ghose Jena,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks time for filing  
Counter Affidavit.

As a last chance, respondent may file Counter Affidavit, before 8th May,  
2009.

List the matter on 8th May, 2009.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

\*MG.