

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4639/2009

CALCUTTA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA SOFT DRINKS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4640/2009 (XVI)

Date : 06-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeebv K. Virmani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Mr. M. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Virmani, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Bhargava, Adv.
M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Jalandhar Das, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shourish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list the matters tomorrow, 07.02.2019, as the senior counsel who has to address the Court is stated to be on his legs before the Constitution Bench.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR